Exhibit 99.1

7 Jack Cooper Holdings Corp. First Quarter 2017 Earnings Call May 15, 2017 0 0

Safe Harbor Statement This presentation has been prepared by Jack Cooper Holdings Corp. (“JCHC” or the “Company”) and no representation or warranty, either express or implied, is being made by JCHC or any person acting on its behalf as to the accuracy or completeness of the information which is furnished to you in connection with JCHC’s presentation, whether orally or in writing, and no liability to JCHC or its affiliates shall result from the use of the information or any inaccuracies or errors therein or omissions therefrom; and nothing related to JCHC’s presentation may be relied upon as a promise or representation, whether as to the past or the future. The statements in this presentation that relate to future plans, events or performance are “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements include without limitation any statements regarding our expected future financial position, results of operations, cash flows, financing plans, business strategy, products and services, competitive positions, growth opportunities, plans and objectives of management for future operations, as well as statements that include words such as "anticipate," "if," "believe," "plan," "estimate," "expect," "intend," "may," “should” and other similar expressions. All forward-looking statements involve risks, uncertainties and contingencies which may cause actual results, performance, or achievements to differ materially from anticipated results, performance, or achievements. Although the Company believes that the assumptions underlying the forward-looking statements are reasonable, we caution you that any of these assumptions may be inaccurate and, therefore, the Company’s actual results could differ materially from those contained herein. Additional detailed information concerning a number of factors that could cause actual results to differ from the information that management may give you is detailed in the Company’s annual report and quarterly report, which are available on our investor website. Forward-looking statements speak only as of today’s date and we do not undertake any obligation to update publicly any such statement. Non-GAAP Financial Measures EBITDA, adjusted EBITDA and margins thereon are “non-GAAP financial measures” presented as supplemental measures of the Company’s performance. They are not presented in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States, or GAAP. The Company believes these measures provide additional meaningful information in evaluating its performance over time. However, EBITDA, adjusted EBITDA and margins thereon have limitations as analytical tools, and you should not consider them in isolation, or as substitutes for analysis of the Company’s results as reported under GAAP. In addition, in evaluating EBITDA, adjusted EBITDA and margins thereon, you should be aware that the adjustments may vary from period to period. The Company’s presentation of these measures should not be construed as an inference that future results will be unaffected by unusual or nonrecurring items. This presentation provides a reconciliation of net loss to EBITDA and adjusted EBITDA, the most directly comparable GAAP performance measure. 1

Q1-2017 Operating Results Highlights YTD 3/31/2017 YTD 3/31/2016 (000's) Consolidated Revenues (before FSC) Fuel surcharge Consolidated Revenues (including FSC) Change $ 154,492 $ 171,117 $ (16,625) 6,911 4,654 2,257 $ 161,403 $ 175,771 $ (14,368) Net loss Provision for income taxes Interest expense, net Depreciation and amortization EBITDA $ (6,890) 56 12,839 $ (7,613) 255 11,538 $ 723 (199) 1,301 9,362 12,904 (3,542) $ 15,367 $ 17,084 $ (1,717) EBITDA Other, net (Gain) loss on disposal of property and equipment Professional fees Stock based compensation Severance and employment agreement charges Adjusted EBITDA $ 15,367 (626) 258 - (317) $ 17,084 (2,806) 659 58 210 $ (1,717) 2,180 (401) (58) (527) 1,912 628 1,284 $ 16,594 $ 15,833 $ 761 Net Earnings Margin (before FSC) AEBITDA Margin (before FSC) -4.5% 10.7% -4.4% 9.3% (1) bp 149 bp 2

Other Updates • Liquidity: $69.8 million drawn on the Credit Facility with cash on hand of $22.9 million at March 31, 2017. On March 30, 2017, members of the Teamsters ratified the proposed new Master Agreement. The agreement covers the period September 1, 2015 through May 31, 2021. • • Ratification incentive of approximately $4.1 million will be paid by May 31, 2017. 3